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17
30

100
205
118
110
148
169
182

73

48
176
126
102
154
197
141

46

44
134
162
189

42
206

222
218

MEPS H152C CODEBOOK

2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 21, 2014

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

16
29
28
41
99
101
205
125
117
153
175
188
97
72
181
133
109
le1l
204
147
47
45
140
168
196
43
217

222
221

NAME

DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFEEIDX
FFOMTYPE
FFTOT13
IMPFLAG
OMMD12X
OMMR12X
OMOF 12X
OMOR12X
OMOT12X
OMOTHOS
OMOTHOX
OMOU12X
OMPV12X
OMSF12X
OMSL12X
OMTC12X
OMTR12X
OMTYPE
OMTYPEX
OMVA12X
OMWC12X
OMXP12X
PANEL
PERWT12F
PID
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID

FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2012
IMPUTATION STATUS

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF12X-OMOT12X (IMPUTED)

PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2012
PERSON NUMBER

VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2012
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2012
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START

17
29
30
42
44
46
48
73
98
100
102
110
118
126
134
141
148
154
162
169
176
182
189
197
205
206
218
222

MEPS H152C CODEBOOK

2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 21, 2014

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

16
28
29
41
43
45
47
72
97
99
101
109
117
125
133
140
147
153
le1l
168
175
181
188
196
204
205
217
221
222

NAME

DUID
PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
FFEEIDX
PANEL
OMTYPEX
OMTYPE
OMOTHOX
OMOTHOS
FFOMTYPE
FFTOT13
OMSF12X
OMMR12X
OMMD12X
OMPV12X
OMVA12X
OMTR12X
OMOF12X
OMSL12X
OMWC12X
OMOR12X
OMOU12X
OMOT12X
OMXP12X
OMTC12X
IMPFLAG
PERWT12F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ID

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

FLAT FEE ID

PANEL NUMBER

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED
OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2012
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
SUM OF OMSF12X-OMOT12X (IMPUTED)

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2012
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2012
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2012

PAGE:



NAME

DUID

PID

DUPERSID

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

MEPS H152C CODEBOOK
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 21,

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

PERSON

ID

NUMBER

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

PERSON

ID

ID (DUID + PID)

EVNTIDX

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

EVENT ID

EVENTRN

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

FFEEIDX

VALUE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
TOTAL

g wWwN R

FLAT FEE ID

PANEL

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PANEL NUMBER

VALUE

PANEL
PANEL
TOTAL

16
17

PAGE:
2014

FORMAT TYPE START END
5.0 NUM 1 5
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,287 65,721,810
6,287 65,721,810
3.0 NUM 6 8
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,287 65,721,810
6,287 65,721,810
8.0 CHAR 9 16
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,287 65,721,810
6,287 65,721,810
12.0 CHAR 17 28
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,287 65,721,810
6,287 65,721,810
1.0 NUM 29 29
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
575 5,800,822
1,143 12,089,077
1,979 21,339,135
982 9,986,352
1,608 16,506,425
6,287 65,721,810
12.0 CHAR 30 41
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,278 65,601,746
9 120,065
6,287 65,721,810
2.0 NUM 42 43
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
2,884 29,271,452
3,403 36,450,359
6,287 65,721,810

3



MEPS H152C CODEBOOK
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 21, 2014

DESCRIPTION

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE - EDITED

VALUE

GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS

HEARING DEVICES
PROSTHESIS

BATHROOM AIDS

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES

11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS
91 OTHER

TOTAL

W o030 Ul

OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSE TYPE

VALUE

GLASSES OR CONTACT LENSES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
ORTHOPEDIC ITEMS

HEARING DEVICES
PROSTHESIS

BATHROOM AIDS

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT

10 DISPOSABLE SUPPLIES

11 ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS
91 OTHER

TOTAL

W o030 Ul

OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
ACUPUNCTURE

ADJUST HEARING APPLIANCE
BALLS FOR WALKER

BANDAGES ADULT DISPOSABLE
BATHING CHAIR

BILIBLANKET

BRACE FOR HAND

CHAIR LIFT FOR STAIRS
CHIROPRATIC

CLOSED CIRCUIT TV FOR VIS
COMPRESSION HOSE
COMPRESSIONS SOCKS

CPAK MASK TUBING HEADGEAR
(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE:
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 44 45
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
4,463 45,371,789
215 2,233,955
585 6,477,967
85 1,183,450
10 85,533
142 1,671,618
380 4,353,560
326 3,599,858
37 361,546
44 382,534
6,287 65,721,810
2.0 NUM 46 47
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
4,462 45,368,334
214 2,219,240
542 5,856,384
84 1,159,120
7 58,789
141 1,667,682
330 3,791,371
305 3,349,447
33 327,576
169 1,923,866
6,287 65,721,810
25.0 CHAR 48 72
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,243 65,339,277
7 70,336
1 9,499
1 13,011
1 4,643
1 6,838
1 2,980
1 7,355
1 2,716
1 7,438
1 12,195
1 7,579
1 12,696
1 29,977
1 9,399



MEPS H152C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 21, 2014
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMOTHOX OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY - EDITED 25.0 CHAR 48 72
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

CPAP MASKAND SPONGE 1 6,739
DIABETES STRIPS 1 4,157
ENSURE 1 5,333
FLU SHOT 2 10,282
FLU SHOT FROM WORK 1 5,298
G- TUBE FEEDING FORMULA 1 11,876
HANGUP 1 1,907
HOSPITAL BED WHEEL CHAIR 1 4,693
LENS CARE AND DIRECTIONS 1 16,406
MASSAGE 2 9,072
MASSAGE THERAPY 1 34,121
NON-TRANSPORTABLE/AMA/BLS 1 4,531
NUTRITION SHAKE 1 4,734
ORTOPEDIC SHOES 1 6,340
OXGEN MACHINE 1 4,011
SUCTIONING DEVICE AFTER 1 3,963
THC CANDY FOR PAIN RELIEF 1 6,531
TRANSCUTANEOUS ELEC 1 6,414
WALKING FOOT BOOT 1 8,297
WATERPROOF BOOT 1 7,264
WHITE CANE FOR BLINDNESS 1 12,411
XRAYS 1 11,493
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 6,118 63,797,944
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 7 70,336
ABDOMINAL BINDER 1 16,909
ACUPUNCTURE 1 9,499
ADJUST HEARING APPLIANCE 1 13,011
AEROCHAMBER 1 21,316
AIR TANK 1 19,731
BACK BRACE 1 3,945
BALLS FOR WALKER 1 4,643
BANDAGES 3 17,161
BANDAGES ADULT DISPOSABLE 1 6,838
BANDAGES/TAPES 1 6,061
BATHING CHAIR 1 2,980
BED THAT RAISES 1 12,106
BI-DIRECT SP STRETCH DEVI 1 4,360
BILIBLANKET 1 7,355
BIPAP MACHINE 1 13,614
BLOOD PRESSURE MACHINE 1 4,551
BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR 6 44,237

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)



MEPS H152C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES
DATE: July 21, 2014
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
BLOODPRESSURE MONITOR
BRACE FOR HAND

BRAS FOR BREAST CANCER

C PAP MACHIME

CANE 1
CANE WALKER

CANES

CATHETERS

CHAIR LIFT FOR STAIRS
CHIROPRATIC

CLOSED CIRCUIT TV FOR VIS
COMPRESSION HOSE
COMPRESSIONS SOCKS
CORRECTIVE SHOES

CPAK MASK

CPAK MASK TUBING HEADGEAR
CPAP

CPAP MACHINE

CPAP MASKAND SPONGE

CPAP SUPPLIES

CPAP SYSTEM

CRUTCHES

DIABETES STRIPS

DIAPERS

DRESSINGS

ELECTRIC POWER CHAIR
ENSURE

FLU SHOT

FLU SHOT FROM WORK

FOOT SUPPORT BOOT

G- TUBE FEEDING FORMULA
GLASSES

HAND BRASE

HANDRAILING PORCH

HANGUP

HEARING AID

HEARING AID BATTERIES
HEATING PAD PAIN SHOULDER
HOSPITAL BED

HOSPITAL BED WHEEL CHAIR
INSERTABLE SOLES FOR SHOE
KNEE BRACE OVER COUNTER
LENS CARE AND DIRECTIONS
LIFT CHAIR

MASK FOR C PAC MACHINE
MASSAGE

MASSAGE THERAPY

MOTERIZED CHAIR

(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

RPRPRNRRPRRPRRRPNRRPRPRRRPRRPRRRPRNRPRPRRPRRPNNRPRPRRRPRPRWURRPRRREPREPRRREAMRRERR

11,892
2,716
9,835
4,092

219,774
4,912

32,907
17,679
7,438
12,195
7,579
12,696
29,977
43,148
26,594
9,399
18,945
6,070
6,739
29,129
31,336
37,784
4,157
23,127
22,682
5,989
5,333
10,282
5,298
18,098
11,876
3,455
1,875
15,552
1,907
24,330
6,701
13,209
7,782
4,693
11,306
10,064
16,406
7,045
o
9,072
34,121
23,069



MEPS H152C CODEBOOK
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

PAGE:

DATE: July 21, 2014
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY 25.0 CHAR 73 97
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F

(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
MOUTH GUARD

NASAL CPAP/BI-LEVEL
NEBULIZER

NECK BRACE
NON-TRANSPORTABLE/AMA/BLS
NUTRITION SHAKE

ORTOPEDIC SHOES

OXGEN MACHINE

OXYGEN

OXYGEN TANK

OXYGEN\

PARAMEDICS

PARTS OF WHEELCHAIR

POST OP SHOE

PRENATAL CRADLE

PT EXERCISE SUPPORT TUBE
RAISED TOILET SEAT/POLES
RAMP

RAMP/TOILET SEAT/QUAD CAI
SAFEY GLASSES

SCOOTER

SHOES

SHOW CHAIR

SLEEP APNEA MACHINE CPAP
SLEEP APNEA PILLOW

SLEEP APNEA TEST

SLEEP APPS

SLEEP MASK

SLING FOR SHOULDER
SUCTIONING DEVICE AFTER
SURGICAL STOCKINGS

THC CANDY FOR PAIN RELIEF
THIGH SUPPORT HOSE
TRANSCUTANEOUS ELEC
VAPORIZER

WALKER 1
WALKER AND CANE

WALKER AND WHEELCHAIR
WALKER WHEEL CHAIR
WALKER WITH A SEAT
WALKER/SCOOTER

WALKING FOOT BOOT
WATERPROOF BOOT
WEELCHAIR

WHEEL CHAIR

WHEEL CHAIR AND COMMODE
WHEELCHAIR

WHITE CANE FOR BLINDNESS
(CONT'D ON NEXT PAGE)

PWRRRPRRPRRRRPRRRPORRRPRRRPRPRRRPRPRRRPRNRPRRPRRRRPRRRPRRRPORRREPRRDRR

13,595
24,297
12,961
4,561
4,531
4,734
6,340
4,011
121,473
11,312
1,376
14,715
7,751
81,972
0
12,389
8,133
5,015
5,271
2,567
10,877
8,461
3,937
14,604
49,508
3,362
9,483
6,976
3,214
3,963
5,599
6,531
11,883
6,414
11,576
72,490
8,534
24,378
6,538
4,232
12,552
8,297
7,264
15,814
7,067
3,435
41,562
12,411



MEPS H152C CODEBOOK
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE:

July 21,

NAME DESCRIPTION
OMOTHOS OMTYPE OTHER SPECIFY
VALUE
(CONT'D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
WRIST BRACE
XRAYS
TOTAL
FFOMTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 FLAT FEE STEM
2 FLAT FEE LEAF
TOTAL
FFTOT13 TOTAL # OF VISITS IN FF AFTER 2012
VALUE
-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
1
TOTAL
OMSF12X AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0
$1.00 - $50.00
$50.01 - $125.00
$125.01 - $253.00
$253.01 - $25,000.00
TOTAL
OMMR12X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
0

$9.00 - $119.00
$119.01 - $221.00
$221.01 - $504.00
$504.01 - $18,920.00
TOTAL

PAGE:
2014

FORMAT TYPE START END
25.0 CHAR 73 97
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
1 25,492
1 11,493
6,287 65,721,810
2.0 NUM 98 99
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,278 65,601,746
7 91,699
2 28,365
6,287 65,721,810
2.0 NUM 100 101
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
1 8,133
6,278 65,601,746
6 91,396
2 20,535
6,287 65,721,810
8.2 NUM 102 109
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
1,556 14,385,303
1,245 12,701,572
1,160 12,683,049
1,146 12,146,321
1,180 13,805,565
6,287 65,721,810
8.2 NUM 110 117
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
5,941 61,967,046
87 985,672
90 937,392
83 836,118
86 995,582
6,287 65,721,810



MEPS H152C CODEBOOK PAGE:
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 21, 2014
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMMD12X AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 118 125
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 5,492 60,268,693
$3.00 - $61.50 206 1,355,525
$61.51 - $131.20 196 1,208,371
$131.21 - $245.18 195 1,301,301
$245.19 - $38,540.00 198 1,587,921
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
OMPV12X AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 126 133
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 4,709 47,302,183
$3.75 - $100.00 449 5,583,672
$100.01 - $165.00 355 4,040,058
$165.01 - $318.00 381 4,290,605
$318.01 - $22,950.00 393 4,505,292
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
OMVA12X AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 134 140
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 6,228 65,094,774
$16.00 - $42.00 16 139,873
$42.01 - $100.00 14 168,178
$100.01 - $300.00 15 148,972
$300.01 - $4,368.00 14 170,013
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
OMTR12X AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 141 147
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 6,259 65,461,104
$7.00 - $54.63 7 84,136
$54.64 - $133.88 7 65,023
$133.89 - $182.75 7 32,652
$182.76 - $2,900.00 7 78,896
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
OMOF12X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 148 153
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 6,271 65,613,210
$19.75 - $46.00 4 22,448
$46.01 - $134.50 4 8,989
$134.51 - $229.50 4 21,450
$229.51 - $841.00 4 55,712

TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810



NAME DESCRIPTION

OMSL12X

MEPS H152C CODEBOOK
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 21, 2014

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.00 - $80.00
$80.01 - $150.00
$150.01 - $355.00
$355.01 - $19,000.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$40.00 - $103.50
$103.51 - $316.00
$316.01 - $571.50
$571.51 - $1,037.00
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$9.43 - $103.00
$103.01 - $175.50
$175.51 - $271.00
$271.01 - $1,582.47
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)

VALUE
0

$8.20 - $534.64
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0
$7.00 - $1,211.00
TOTAL

PAGE:
FORMAT TYPE START END
8.2 NUM 154 161
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,214 65,307,919
21 94,889
19 104,530
15 127,668
18 86,804
6,287 65,721,810
7.2 NUM 162 168
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,279 65,612,027
2 6,001
2 30,898
2 37,471
2 35,414
6,287 65,721,810
7.2 NUM 169 175
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,219 64,961,914
18 157,216
16 229,490
18 231,048
16 142,142
6,287 65,721,810
6.2 NUM 176 181
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,276 65,617,268
11 104,542
6,287 65,721,810
7.2 NUM 182 188
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT12F
6,254 65,442,424
33 279,387
6,287 65,721,810

10



MEPS H152C CODEBOOK PAGE: 11
2012 OTHER MEDICAL EXPENSES

DATE: July 21, 2014
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
OMXP12X SUM OF OMSF12X-OMOT12X (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 189 196
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 123 1,199,652
$4.10 - $87.00 1,542 15,471,098
$87.01 - $189.00 1,542 15,448,754
$189.01 - $350.00 1,590 16,651,805
$350.01 - $38,540.00 1,490 16,950,501
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
OMTC12X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 197 204
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 2 28,365
$5.00 - $90.00 1,590 16,240,898
$90.01 - $200.00 1,768 17,724,699
$200.01 - $360.00 1,360 14,059,046
$360.01 - $47,000.00 1,567 17,668,802
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 205 205
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 2 28,365
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 3,290 35,903,582
3 FULLY IMPUTED 2,217 21,649,341
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 778 8,140,522
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
PERWT12F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2012 12.6 NUM 206 217
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
0.000000 WEIGHT 159 0
769.811336 - 81972.280034 WEIGHT 6,128 65,721,810
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2012 4.0 NUM 218 221
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
1,001 - 1,165 6,287 65,721,810
TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2012 1.0 NUM 222 222
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTI12F
1 -3 6,287 65,721,810

TOTAL 6,287 65,721,810



